
Morrison Cove
Livestock

Martinsburg, Pa.
Monday, September 2

Report supplied by auction
CATTLE 124. High Ch. & Pr. si.

steers 52.50-54.25, Choice 51.50
52.75, High Good & Low Ch. 47.50
50.25, Good 44.50-46.75, Good &

Choice holsteins 42.50-44.75,
Standard 35.50-38.75 Utility 32.50
36.75, Choice si. heifers 50.25-51.75,
Good 47.50-49.75, Standard 40.50
43.75, Utility 33.50-38.25, Breaking
Ut. & Commercial si. cows 36.50
38.75, Cutter & Boning Ut. 34.50
36.25, Canner & Low Cutter 30.50
34.75, Shells down to 26.50. Choice
si. bullocks 46.50-50.25, Good 43.50
45.25, Standard 40.00-42.75, Utility
35.00-38.25. Yield Grade No. 1 1200
1600 lbs. si. bulls, 44.50-48.75, Yield
Grade No. 2 1100-1450 lbs. 37.50
43.75,

FEEDER CATTLE; Steers
Good 58.50-60.50, Standard 40,50
46.50. Heifers Good 48.50-53.00,
Standard 36.5044.50. Bulls Good
47.50-52.00, Standard 35.0040.50.

CALVES 291. High Ch. & Pr.
72.5081.00, Choice 67.50-74.00, Good
57.5081.00, Standard 45.0051.50,
Standard & Good 90-130 lb. 45.50
53.00, Utility 5085 lbs. 39.5044.50.

FARM CALVES: Holstein bulls
90-130 lbs. 57.50-02.50, Holstein
heifers90-130 lbs. 46.50-58.50.

HOGS 132. US No. 1-2 200-240 lbs.
barrows and gilts 42.50-43.50, No. 1-
3 210-250 lbs. 42.00-42.75, No. 2-3200
230 lbs. 37.5040.50, No. 1-3 300600
lbs. sows 37.5040.50, No. 2-3 300600
lbs. 32.5037.25. Boars 28.75-29.50,
Light weights 30.0031.50.

FEEDER PIGS 35: US No. 1-3
40-60 lbs. feeder pigs 32.50-38.50 per
head, No. 1-3 3040 lbs. 27.00-31.00,
No. 18 20-30 lbs. 22.50-28.50 per
head.

SHEEP 27. High Ch. & Pr. 90-110
lbs. 62.5087.50, Choice 90-100 lbs.
61.0084.50, Utility 50-70 lbs. 52.50
60.00. Slaughter ewes 18.5026.50.13
GOATS 12.5042.50per head.

Eighty-Four Livestock
Eighty-Four,Pa.
Monday,August 26

Report supplied by PDA
CATTLE 404: Compared with

Tast Monday’s market Slaughter
Cows steady. Good Slaughter
Steers 47.0050.00, Standard 43.25-
46.25, Utility 40.0043.00. Few
Choice Slaughter Heifers 49.00
51.00, Good 44.0048.25, Standard
40.0044.50, Utility 37.0040.25.
Breaking Utility & Commercial
Slaughter Cows 36.0039.00, Couple
to 40.00, Cutter & Boning Utility
34.0037.50, Canner & Low Cutter
29.00-34.50, Shells down to 20.00.
Yield Grade No. 1 11001800 lbs.
Slaughter Bulls, 45.00-52.00, Yield
Grade No. 2 9001400 lbs. 41.00
45.00.

FEEDER CATTLE: Steers
Medium & Large Frame #1350600
lbs. 54.0060.00, Few 63.00; Heifers
Medium Frame #1 300600 lbs.
49.0056.00, Few §2 400500 lbs.
44.0050.00; Bulls Medium & Large
Frame §1 300500 lbs. 53.0061.00.

CALVES 277: Vealers about
steady. Few Choice Vealers 67.00
70.00, Good 60.0067.00, Standard &

Good 90120 lbs. 39.0045.00, 6085
lbs. 44.00-54.00, Few Utility 55-90
lbs. 29.0039.00.

CHESAPEAKE
BAY SPORT

FISHING \\ vw
SOUTHERN iV
MARYLAND

Trolling, Chumming andDrift
Fishing

Call
Captain Joe

301-257-2927

FARM CALVES: Holstein Bulls
90125 lbs. 65.0080.00.

HOGS 156: Barrows & gilts $2.50
3.00 lower. Few US No. 1-2 225-250
lbs. barrows & gilts 43.0043.50, No.
2-3 225-265 lbs. 41.7542.75,Few No.
1-3180lbs. at 38.50. Sows-US No. 1-
3 350-550 lbs. sows 38.0039.50,No. 2-
3 400800 lbs. 36.0038.00. Boars
30.0032.50.

FEEDER PIGS 16: US No. 1-3
1020 lbs. feeder pigs 16.0017.00per
head. Few Utility 16 lbs. at 12.00
perhead.

SHEEP 201: Spring Slaughter
Lambs $1,502.00 lower. Few High
Choice 9095 lbs. Spring Slaughter
Lambs 69.0070.00, Choice 7095 lbs.
62.0067.00, Good 7080 lbs. 60.00
62.00. Slaughter Sheep 18.0025.00.
GOATS 21:15.0050.00 perhead.

Central U.S.
Carlot

Pork Report
Wednesday, September 4
Report suppliedbyUSDA

Compared to Tuesday’s 4:00
report; Fresh Pork Loins 14-18 lbs.
$l.OO to $3.00 higher. Picnics firm.
Skinned Hams uneven, 17-20 lbs.
weak, 26-34 lbs. steady to firm. Sdls
Bellies generally steady. Trade
slow to moderate, best movement
on loins. Demand light to moderate
for moderate offerings.

U.S.- No. 2 175 lb. Pork Carcass
cut out value advanced $.63 to an
est. $57.58 per cwt.

Sales reported on 33 loads of
Fresh Pork Cuts and 7 loads of
Trimmings and Boneless
Processing Pork.

FreshPork Cuts
LOINS (Regular) 14-18 lbs. 94.00-

96.00, 1.003.00 higher; 1022 lbs,
94.00, firm.

PICNICS: 48 lbs. 42.00, firm.
BOSTON BUTTS: 48 lbs. 60.00.
HAMS SKINNED: 17-20 lbs.

58.00, weak; 17-20 lbs. 62.00
Frozen; 2034 lbs. 54.00-55.00,
steady to firm; 26&up lbs. 51.00
52.00.

BELLIES (Sdls - Skin On); 12-14
lbs. 47.00, generally steady; 14-16
lbs. Few 47.00; 2025 lbs. 40.00.
' Pork Trimmings

Boneless ProcessingPork
(Chemical Lean)

72% Lean Trimmings Fresh
65.0065.25, steady.

72% Lean Trimmings Frozen
63.00.

72% Boneless Picnics Fresh
68.00.

Jowls, Frozen 27.00.
Cured and Processed

Pork
SMOKED HAMS (Water Ad-

ded): 1019 lbs. 70.0077.00; 1023
lbs. 63.0076.00.

PICNICS: 4-7 lbs. 54.0059.00.
BACON NO. 1:1Lb. Pack 107.00

144.00.

Carlisle Livestock
Carlisle, Pa.

Tuesday, September 3
Report suppliedby auction

CATTLE: Steers: Active; 1.00
higher. Choice 51.75-54.25; Good
49.50-51.00; Good Holsteins 44.60-
47.50; Medium Holsteins 42.75-
44.50. Heifers; Mostly Holsteins
offered. Good 45.00-48.75; Medium
40.25-44.00; Utility 33.75-37.75.
Cows; Individual 41.50 (mostly
steady). High Yield 38.00-39.25;
Good 36.00-37.75; Medium 33.25-
35.75; Big Middle 32.00-37.00;
Shelly 31.00 Down. Fat Bulls: Good
45.75-48.75; Medium 38.75-43.00.

FEEDER CATTLE: First
Special Fall Feeder Cattle Sale
will be held on Tuesday, Sep-
tember 10th, 7:00 p.m. Steers (300-
550 lb.) Mostly steady. Good 54.00-
56.50; Medium Holsteins 42.50-
47.00. Heifers (all weights) 2.00
higher. Good 49.00-55.00; Medium
42.00-48.00; Utility 34.00-40.00.
Bulls (all weights) Good 52.00;
Medium 37.00-49.00.

VEAL CALVES: Good 65.00-
78.50; Medium 53.00-64.00; Light

"WANTED"
LEGHORN FOWL

NEW SANITIZED CAGE CART SYSTEMS OR COOPS

Call Richard Sechler,
Tom Feger, Nelson Legge

for quotations

PA Watts # 800-342-2249
or call collect 215-488-7617

SECHLER'S POULTRY, INC.
Box G, Strausstown, PA 19559

Livestock market and auction news

Lambs; 66.00-68.00.
Goats per head 14.00-44.00.

44.00- few 43.00 down. Farm
Bulls 70.00-81.00. Farm Heifers
60.00-

HOGS: Barrows & Guts (578
head). 1.00 lower. US No. 1-3, 210-
250 lbs. 40.75-42.85; over 260 lb.
40.25-40.50.

SOWS: Steady to 1.00 higher.
Over 450 lb. 35.25-36.00; under 450
35.25-37.00; 2&3’s 28.75-33.25.
Boars: Heavy 28.25-31.00; Light to
37.00.

FEEDER PIGS: (bythehd) (306
hd) (20-25 lbs. 19.00-22.00) (30-40
lbs. 27.00-34.00 hd) (45-60 lbs. 29.00-
40.00 hd).

SHEEP: Lambs: Couple Light
88.00- Choice 60.00-64.00;
Good 55.00-59.00; Med 54.00 down.
EWES 17.00-26.00 lb. Goats; (Lg)
64.00- (hd); Med 23.00-38.00
(hd).

Next State Graded Feeder Pig
Sale: Friday, Sept. 13,1:30p.m.

Penns Valley
livestock
CentreHall, Pa.

Tuesday, September 3
Report supplied by Auction

Beef Cows: Utility and Com-
mercial 36.10-38.75; Cutters 33.50-
35.85; Canners 30.10-33.25; Shells
25.75.

Heifers: Commercial 32.50-
34.50.

Steers: Choice 50.75-52.00;
Good 46.50-49.25; Standard 41.85-
45.00.

Bulls: Good 45.75-48.85;
Standard41.5045.25.

Feeder Cattle: 300-500 lbs.
large frame 46.50-52.50 ; 300-500
lbs. small frame 45.0046.00; 500-
700 lbs. large frame 38.50-50.50;
500-700 lbs. small frame 42.00-
46.00.

Veal Calves: Choice 70.00-
78.00; Good 55.00-69.00; Standard
43.00-54.00 Utility 34.0042.00.

Farm Calves: Bulls 55.00-70.00;
Heifers 50.00-58.00.

Hogs: 38.5043.50.
Sows: 32.50-34.75.
Boars: 30.00-32.25.
Shoats: 25-30 lbs per head 18.00-

23.00 ; 30-35 lbs. per head 22.00-
31.00; 35-50 lbs. per head 34.00-
42.00.

HAY & STRAW
SALE

12:00Noon
Every Wednesday

Westend of Avondale
at the intersection of
Baltimore Pike and
Route 41.

Harvey Z. Martin
215-268-3604
(Office)
215-445-5303
(Residence)

KING’S AUCTION,
KIRKWOOD

Hay, Straw and
Grain Auction
EVERY TUESDAY

12:00
located Rt 472 5 miles south

of Quarryvilleor 6 miles north of
Oxford at Shaub’s Auction
House

Lloyd H Kreider
Auctioneer

AU-OOOSI3L
No out of state checks


